210 TOYI0%0 oTsge o Wit safeene™

DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

(Formerly UP Technical University)
HFR-11, ARG AR 3ot ee-226031 Sector-11, Jankipuram Extension Yojna , Lucknow
UATY & ¢ 0522-2772194, 2772189 Telephone :0522-2772194, 2772189

Letter No.AKTU/VC0/2022/12.2.65 Dated: 28 Feb. 2022

To

The Directors/Principals

Affiliated /Associated /Constituent colleges to
Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University
Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow

Sub: Regarding opportunity for the energetic and talented students to
present their skills in the model/prototype making competition in
Global meet program to be organized on 23-24 April 2022 at Indira
Gandhi Pratishthan, Lucknow to mark 175 glorious years of IIT Roorkee.

Dear All

Please refer to the letter of IIT, Roorkee Alumni Association, Lucknow Chapter
(enclosed) regarding opportunity for the energetic and talented students to present
their skill in the model/prototype making competition before the veteran
professionals in the field whether Academia or Professional. The shortlisted six
concept presentations shall be suitably awarded during the Global meet program by
IIT Roorkee Alumni Association.

Further, being a collaborator for the event, the University will also felicitate winners
of the event. Tablets will be awarded by the University to the winners, Ist from each
category on the topic (theme) below:

e Use of drone technology
e Use of Robotics
e Use of technology in social life

It is an opportune platform for all the young & budding technocrats/engineers of AKTU
affiliated cglleges to demonstrate their skills.

3
‘ﬁ‘:’; eep Kumar Mishra)

ViceeChancellor

Encl : As ablve.



IITR ALUMNI
ASSOCIATION

President:

Anuj Varshneya (1982)

1/24, Vipul Khand, Gomtinagar,
Lucknow 226010

email: anuj@sthapatiindia.com
Ph:+91-9839022848

IIT ROORKEE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION Voo

Lucknow Chapter n .~
- it s
Hon. Secretary: P Py

Ajay Srivastava (1990)
G-601, Utsav Enclave, Opp HAL, Faizabad %
Road, Indira Nagar, Lucknow 226016
email: ajaycadd@yahoo.com

Ph: +91-9415003721

Executive Committee 2021 - 2023

Patrons
Y. D. Mathur
UNICEF
Sumer Agrawal
Builder

IPP
Harish Chandra
UPPCL

Sr. Vice President
Meena Agarwal
Consultant

Vice President
Sunil Gupta
Consultant World
Bank

Advisor
Gopal Sinha
UPJVNL

Treasurer
Ashish K Gupta
BSNL

Cultural Secretary
Rajesh Agarwal

Border Roads
Organisation

Editor
K.K. Agarwal
UPCL

Joint Secretary
Ravindra Vaish
Reliance

Members
N.K.Kanodia
PWD
Rajiv Rastogi
UPPCL
Ashok K Gupta
PWD
Savita Agrawal
Architect
G. C. Agarwal
Railways
Rakesh Saxena
BSIP
Abhay Mehrotra
ABB
Rajiv K Agarwal
Reliance
Ashok Srivastava
PWD
Rajeev Jain
Business
K.K. Asthana
UPRNN
Ravindra Bora
Jal Nigam
Sanjay Sinha
Skyline
Yogesh Panwar
Bridge Corporation
Suresh Kr Sapra
Railways
Pawan Verma
UPPWD
Ashish Agrawal
Urban Axis

(1962)

(1969)

(1975)

(1984)

(1983)

(1973)

(1991)

(1993)

(1972)

(1993)

(1970)
(1971)
(1972)
(1975)
(1975)
(1975)
(1979)
(1979)
(1979)
(1981)
(1982)
(1982)
(1983)
(1984)
(1989)
(1989)

(1995)

Sandeep Saraswat (1997)

Architect

9839020349

9415025151

8005499001

8400101222

9695214287

9415196206

9415339699

9792197777

9415006857

9557090011

9415111306
9919774440
7607171387
9935167406
9956921212
9839054396
7607302010
9936292222
9839126254
9918600451
9415003003
9450051650
9415024888
7599380121
7275025700
9919125022
9971845599

9235690191

To

The Vice Chancellor

Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University,
Sec-11, Jankipuram Vistar,

Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - 226031.

Subject: Celebration of 175th year of IIT Roorkee- concept presentation over live technical

issues.
Sir,
It is a matter of immense pride that our Nation is celebrating 75th year of Independence and at the
same time, University of Roorkee shall celebrate the completion of 175 years of its existence in
2021-2022. The University of Roorkee, now the Indian Institute of Technology had a modest beginning
as college of engineering in 1847 and later turned into Thomason College of engineering in 1854,
converted to the First Technical University of India in the year 1949. This moment not only indicates
the deep rooted history of this institution but is also an indication of the service that it has provided in
the process of technical escalation of our country. The institution has an inimitable record in nurturing
the enormous talent of this country and providing them with the best of the scientific and technical
education of the world and yet never loosing its lustre. The institution has been incessant in rendering
an idol path for the upcoming institutions and universities to follow. These 175 years have been great
years of technical advancement for our country and the institution pledges to provide much more in the
upcoming years.

On the occasion of completion of 175 glorious years of service to the nation, memorable events shall
be organized to mark the success of the Institute. We are fortunate that the first program in this line is
being organized by IIT Roorkee Alumni Association, Lucknow chapter on 23"%/24™ April 2022 at
Indira Gandhi Pratishthan.

In this year long festivity, the local chapters, which are spread across India and globally shall organize
technical as well as educative programs, beneficial to society.

In continuation, we wish to present our young and budding Engineering students before the eminent

Technocrats, engineers through exhibition of concept presentation on use of technology in our social
life.

This is a great opportunity for the energetic and talented students to present their skill in the
model/prototype making competition before the veteran professionals in the field whether Academia or
Professional.

The entries shall be evaluated in two stages.
1. The students shall be required to submit the concept and brief about their project in PPT
mode
2. The evaluation committee shall short list five best conceps from the entries received against
each category.
3. The students shortlisted shall be intimated to submit the detailed working presentation/ Model
for final evaluation of 2 projects against each category.

Time Line:

The concept and brief may be submitted by 15™ March

The decision of evaluation committee shall be intimated to shortlisted entries only.

The detailed working presentation / Model shall be submitted by 16" April

The award winning entries shall be intimated by 20" April.

The venue for submitting and presentation of the working model is Dr A P J Abdul Kalam
Technical University, Jankipuram Extension Lucknow.

*The entries in the form of PPT should be submitted online at: iitraalko@gmail.com




IIT ROORKEE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Vi ¢
A v
Lucknow Chapter - v
TR ALUMNI President: Hon. Secretary: - 1 <
ASSOCIATION Anuj Varshneya (1982) Ajay Srivastava (1990) - -
y 1/24, Vipul Khand, Gomtinagar, G-601, Utsav Enclave, Opp HAL, Faizabad %
Lucknow 226010 Road, Indira Nagar, Lucknow 226016 @?7;, Rraf
email: anuj@sthapatiindia.com email: ajaycadd@yahoo.com
Ph:+91-9839022848 Ph: +91-9415003721

The shortlisted Six concept presentations shall be suitably awarded during the Global meet program.
The topics may be chosen on the theme of:

1. Use of drone technology
2. Use of Robotics
3. Use of technology in social life

The winners of the above presentation will have to be present physically in the event to be held on
23/24 April 2022 at Indira Gandhi Pratishthan, Lucknow.

We request you to please forward the same to all affiliated colleges who may feel appropriate to
participate,

There is no participation fee.

Regards
For any query, The President or Secretary may be contacted.

bW

Anu} Varshneya
President

LLT. R AA.
Lucknow Chapter
Lucknow

Email ID: iitraalko@gmail.com h




