

# डॉ0 ए0पी0जे0 अब्दुल कलाम प्राविधिक विश्वविद्यालय

## DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

(Formerly UP Technical University)

सेक्टर-11, जानकीपुरम विस्तार योजना, लखनऊ-226031 Sector-11, Jankipuram Extension Yojna , Lucknow दूरभाष संख्या : 0522-2772194, 2772189 Telephone :0522-2772194, 2772189

Letter No.AKTU/VCO/2022/12265

Dated: 28 Feb. 2022

To

The Directors/Principals
Affiliated/Associated/Constituent colleges to
Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University
Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow

Sub: Regarding opportunity for the energetic and talented students to present their skills in the model/prototype making competition in Global meet program to be organized on 23-24 April 2022 at Indira Gandhi Pratishthan, Lucknow to mark 175 glorious years of IIT Roorkee.

Dear All

Please refer to the letter of IIT, Roorkee Alumni Association, Lucknow Chapter (enclosed) regarding opportunity for the energetic and talented students to present their skill in the model/prototype making competition before the veteran professionals in the field whether Academia or Professional. The shortlisted six concept presentations shall be suitably awarded during the Global meet program by IIT Roorkee Alumni Association.

Further, being a collaborator for the event, the University will also felicitate winners of the event. Tablets will be awarded by the University to the winners, I<sup>st</sup> from each category on the topic (theme) below:

- Use of drone technology
- Use of Robotics
- Use of technology in social life

It is an opportune platform for all the young & budding technocrats/engineers of AKTU affiliated colleges to demonstrate their skills.

(Prof. Pradeep Kumar Mishra)

Vice Chancellor

Encl: As ablve.



### IIT ROORKEE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

#### Lucknow Chapter

President: Anuj Varshneya (1982) 1/24. Vipul Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow 226010

email: anuj@sthapatiindia.com Ph:+91-9839022848

Hon. Secretary: Ajay Srivastava (1990)

G-601, Utsav Enclave, Opp HAL, Faizabad Road, Indira Nagar, Lucknow 226016 email: ajaycadd@yahoo.com

Ph: +91-9415003721



Executive Committee 2021 - 2023		
Patrons Y. D. Mathur	(1962)	9839020349
UNICEF Sumer Agrawal Builder	(1969)	9415025151
IPP Harish Chandra UPPCL	(1975)	8005499001
Sr. Vice President Meena Agarwal Consultant	(1984)	8400101222
Vice President Sunil Gupta Consultant World Bank	(1983)	9695214287
Advisor Gopal Sinha UPJVNL	(1973)	9415196206
Treasurer Ashish K Gupta BSNL	(1991)	9415339699
Cultural Secretary Rajesh Agarwal Border Roads Organisation	(1993)	9792197777
Editor K.K. Agarwal UPCL	(1972)	9415006857
Joint Secretary Ravindra Vaish Reliance	(1993)	9557090011
Members N.K.Kanodia PWD	(1970)	9415111306
Rajiv Rastogi	(1971)	9919774440
UPPCL Ashok K Gupta PWD	(1972)	7607171387
Savita Agrawal Architect	(1975)	9935167406
G. C. Agarwal Railways	(1975)	9956921212
Rakesh Saxena	(1975)	9839054396
BSIP <b>Abhay Mehrotra</b> ABB	(1979)	7607302010
Rajiv K Agarwal	(1979)	9936292222
Reliance Ashok Srivastava	(1979)	9839126254
PWD Rajeev Jain	(1981)	9918600451
Business K.K. Asthana	(1982)	9415003003
UPRNN Ravindra Bora	(1982)	9450051650
Jal Nigam Sanjay Sinha	(1983)	9415024888
Skyline Yogesh Panwar	(1984)	7599380121
Bridge Corporation Suresh Kr Sapra	(1989)	7275025700
Railways Pawan Verma	(1989)	9919125022
UPPWD Ashish Agrawal	(1995)	9971845599
Urban Axis Sandeep Saraswat Architect	(1997)	9235690191

Architect

To

The Vice Chancellor Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Sec-11, Jankipuram Vistar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - 226031.

Subject: Celebration of 175th year of IIT Roorkee- concept presentation over live technical issues.

Sir.

It is a matter of immense pride that our Nation is celebrating 75th year of Independence and at the same time, University of Roorkee shall celebrate the completion of 175 years of its existence in 2021-2022. The University of Roorkee, now the Indian Institute of Technology had a modest beginning as college of engineering in 1847 and later turned into Thomason College of engineering in 1854, converted to the First Technical University of India in the year 1949. This moment not only indicates the deep rooted history of this institution but is also an indication of the service that it has provided in the process of technical escalation of our country. The institution has an inimitable record in nurturing the enormous talent of this country and providing them with the best of the scientific and technical education of the world and yet never loosing its lustre. The institution has been incessant in rendering an idol path for the upcoming institutions and universities to follow. These 175 years have been great years of technical advancement for our country and the institution pledges to provide much more in the upcoming years.

On the occasion of completion of 175 glorious years of service to the nation, memorable events shall be organized to mark the success of the Institute. We are fortunate that the first program in this line is being organized by IIT Roorkee Alumni Association, Lucknow chapter on 23<sup>rd</sup>/24<sup>th</sup> April 2022 at Indira Gandhi Pratishthan.

In this year long festivity, the local chapters, which are spread across India and globally shall organize technical as well as educative programs, beneficial to society.

In continuation, we wish to present our young and budding Engineering students before the eminent Technocrats, engineers through exhibition of concept presentation on use of technology in our social

This is a great opportunity for the energetic and talented students to present their skill in the model/prototype making competition before the veteran professionals in the field whether Academia or Professional.

The entries shall be evaluated in two stages.

- The students shall be required to submit the concept and brief about their project in PPT
- The evaluation committee shall short list five best conceps from the entries received against each category.
- The students shortlisted shall be intimated to submit the detailed working presentation/ Model for final evaluation of 2 projects against each category.

#### Time Line:

The concept and brief may be submitted by 15th March

The decision of evaluation committee shall be intimated to shortlisted entries only.

The detailed working presentation / Model shall be submitted by 16<sup>th</sup> April

The award winning entries shall be intimated by 20th April.

The venue for submitting and presentation of the working model is Dr A P J Abdul Kalam Technical University, Jankipuram Extension Lucknow.

\*The entries in the form of PPT should be submitted online at: iitraalko@gmail.com



## IIT ROORKEE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Lucknow Chapter

President:
Anuj Varshneya (1982)
1/24, Vipul Khand, Gomtinagar,
Lucknow 226010
email: anuj@sthapatiindia.com

Ph:+91-9839022848

Hon. Secretary:
Ajay Srivastava (1990)
G-601, Utsav Enclave, Opp HAL, Faizabad

Road, Indira Nagar, Lucknow 226016 email: ajaycadd@yahoo.com

Ph: +91-9415003721



The shortlisted Six concept presentations shall be suitably awarded during the Global meet program. The topics may be chosen on the theme of:

1. Use of drone technology

2. Use of Robotics

3. Use of technology in social life

The winners of the above presentation will have to be present physically in the event to be held on 23/24 April 2022 at Indira Gandhi Pratishthan, Lucknow.

We request you to please forward the same to all affiliated colleges who may feel appropriate to participate.

There is no participation fee.

Regards

For any query The President or Secretary may be contacted.

Anuj Varshneya President

I.I.T. R.A.A. Lucknow Chapter

Lucknow

Email ID: iitraalko@gmail.com